186
WT 27-2 Red
20
18
16
14
12
10

dimensions in inches (mm)
Background Suppression
Order Information
Adjustments
• Red light for easy alignment
• Adjustable background
suppression
• Crosstalk immunity
• Rugged plastic housing
• Signal strength indicator
• Adjustable sensing range
RED
0.5 – 10 s 0.02 – 0.5 s
t0 Without time delay t0 Without time delay
t3 OFF-delay from trailing t1 OFF-delay from trailing
edge of object edge of object
t4 ON-delay from leading t2 ON-delay from leading
edge of object edge of object
t3 + t4 OFF- and ON-delay t1 + t2 OFF- and ON-delay
> 0.5sec < 0.5sec
t0
t3
t4
t3+t4
t0
t1
t2
t1+t2
WT 27-2F430 WT 27-2P630
WT 27-2F730 WT 27-2N630
Standard direction of the material being sensed
LED signal strength indicator
Center of optical axis, sender
Center of optical axis, receiver